



EN CAS DE DOUTE, MERCI DE NOUS CONTACTER.  
IN CASE OF DOUBT, PLEASE ASK.

This drawing is our property.  
It can't be reproduced  
or communicated without  
our written agreement.

**MAX POWER**

DRAWING TITLE

MPOP2169- STERN ADAPTOR COWLS for stern adaptor Ø 250 mm  
General dimensions

|             |            |       |                 |       |
|-------------|------------|-------|-----------------|-------|
| DRAWN BY    | DATE       | SIZE  | DRAWING NUMBER  | REV   |
| SB          | 02/03/2009 | A3    | XXX             | 01    |
| CHECKED BY  | DATE       | SCALE | 1:4 WEIGHT (kg) | SHEET |
| XXX         | xxx        | XXX   | XXX             | 1/1   |
| DESIGNED BY | DATE       |       |                 |       |
| XXX         | xxx        |       |                 |       |

NOTA :  
Matière : résine polyester isophtalique + fibre de verre.  
Couleur : blanche  
Dimensions exprimées en mm.  
! Attention aux modifications d'échelle lors de l'impression !

CONSIGNES DE MONTAGE DES EXTENSIONS DE TUNNEL DE POUPE :  
- S'assurer que les extensions sont montées parallèles à la ligne de flottaison.  
- Utiliser les extensions pour positionner correctement les 5 trous de fixations.  
- Percer 5 trous Ø 5.3 mm sur le tunnel de poupe.  
- Fixer les extensions sur le tunnel de poupe avec le kit de fixation MPOP2183  
(vendu à part de la référence MPOP2159)  
(Le kit MPOP2183 comprend : 10 vis CHC M5x22, 10 écrous indesserrables M5, 20 rondelles moyennes Ø5 mm)

NOTE :  
Material : isophthalic polyester resin + glass fibre.  
Colour : white  
Dimensions in mm.  
! Be careful to scales modification when printing !  
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR STERN ADAPTOR COWLS :  
- Make sure that the cowls are fitted parallel to the water line.  
- Use the cowls to position the right places of the five holes.  
- Mark and drill 5 holes Ø5.3 mm on the stern adaptor.  
- Fit the stern adaptor cowls with the stern adaptor cowls fixation kit  
(Ref : MPOP2183, not included with MPOP2159)  
(A MPOP2183 kit consisting of : 10 x CHC M5x22 bolts, 10 x M5 self locking nuts, 20 x Ø5 medium-sized washers).